Exhibit A

City of Hollywood

Department of Public Utilities

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATES, DEPOSITS, FEES & CHARGES

City Code	DESCRIPTION	PROPOSED
SEWER		
52.53 (A)	Sewer monthly base charges Residential (per unit)	
	Single Family	\$7.83
	Multi-Family	\$5.95
	Sewer monthly base charges Non-Residential (per meter size)	
	Meter Size 5/8"	\$7.83
	Meter Size 1"	\$19.58
	Meter Size 1.5"	\$39.15
	Meter Size 2"	\$62.64
	Meter Size 3"	\$117.45
	Meter Size 4"	\$195.75
	Meter Size 6"	\$391.50
	Meter Size 8"	\$626.40
	Meter Size Over 8"	All non-residential sewer customers over 8": The non-residential base charge for a 5/8" meter size times the number of Equivalent Residential Connections (ERC's) of capacity reserved for the sewer customer, adjusted as needed for monthly, annual or other billing frequency. Equivalent Residential Connections are to be determined as follows: CCF Method: reserved capacity (in CCF)/5.62 CCF (single family residential ERC); Gallon Method: reserved capacity (in gallons)/4,200 gallons (single family residential ERC).
52.53 (C)	Sewer usage charges Single Family Residential	
	From 0 CCF to 2,000 CCF	From 0 CCF to 1,500 CCF \$7.26
	From 2,001 CCF and Over	From 1,501 CCF and Over NO CHARGE
	Sewer usage charges Multi Family Residential (ranges to be adjusted by unit count)	
	From 0 CCF to 1,400 CCF	From 0 CCF to 1,100 CCF \$7.26
	From 1,401 CCF and Over	From 1,101 CCF and Over NO CHARGE
	Sewer usage charges Non-Residential	
	All flow (CCF) (if flow on a gallon-basis, the flow rate will be adjusted for gallons)	\$7.26
	Sewage Customer Service Credit for Meter Size Over 8"	5% Flow Rate Reduction
	* All rates shown are for inside-city customers. Outside-city customer rates are 1.25 times rates shown	* All rates shown are for inside-city customers. Outside-city customer rates are 1.25 times rates shown
	**CCF= 100 Cubic Feet	**CCF= 100 Cubic Feet